= FACTS

SBCCD Police News

POLICE

Pierre Galvez, Chief of Police

Campus Alerts

CHC - NONE

SBVC - NONE

SBVC Campus Resources

Campus Police

» Located in Campus Center RM 100

> Non-Emerngency Phone Number
(9039) 384-4491

Student Health Services

> NW Comer of parking Lot £5
behind Footlabll Field

> Appointments & Questions
(909) 284-4495

Click the link below for more
Campus Resources

www.valleycollege.edu
IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

CHC Campus Resources
Campus Police
» Located in LADM RM 153
> Non-Emerngency Phone Number
(909) 389-3275

Health & Wellness Center
= SSB RM 10
> Appointments & Questions
(909) 389-3272
Click the link below for more
Campus Resources
wwaw. valleycollege.edu

IN GASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

SBCCD Police Dispatch is available
Monday-Friday from 7:00 am-10:00 pm.
After 10:00 pm and on weekends,
our phones are transferred to the San
Bemardino County Sheriff's Department
wiho dispatch SBCCD Officars to calls.

For daily incidents reports and other crime
information, go to the Police Web site:
hitp: sbced .org/ipolice

MISSON STATEMENT - The SBCCD Police Depart-

April 24, 2015
SAN BERNARDINO COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

Volume 1, Issue 29

ESTABLISHES 24-HOUR SEXUAL. ASSAULT ADVOCATE PROGRAM

For more than 37 years, SB County Sexual Assault Services advocacy

team has offered SB Valley College, Crafton Hills College, University of
Redlands and CSUSB students and staff guidance and support through
the legal, medical and psychologically challenging maze that a survivor
must navigate after reporting an assault. Since the work with the high
schools and middle schools too.

SBCSAS has entered into an official Memorandum of
Understanding with the SB Community College District working with
District staff and the District Police Department to assist in situations
where a victim has intimated that sexual abuse, sexual violence or
domestic violence has occurred. Victims may contact the Police
Department on either campus or contact the SBCSAS directly for
assistance. The precipitating event may have just occurred or may be a
past assault. Chancellor Bruce Baron explained, “We looked to partner
with the organization that has provided our campuses with professional
services with great sensitivity for many years.”

According to Pierre Galvez, Chief of Police for the SBCCD, “Our
informal arrangements have been formalized, and members of the
SBCCD community have the assurance of
the availability of SBCSAS advocates, should F¥%
the need arise. Our officers work closely
with their staff and understand the delicate
nature of the circumstances. Workshops
and onsite prevention activities are
available”

—
r' " ]

Candy Stallings, has been the
Executive Director of the SB County Sexual
Assault Services for 28 years and is
responsible for 13 staff and a volunteer of about 25 in offices in SB,
Redlands, Yucaipa and Victorville. She said, “because we are not
college or District employees, we are independent advocates. As a
result, we are able to offer legal confidentiality to the survivor of an
assault”

Executive Director of SBCSAS Candy Stallings
with SBCCD Chief of Policé Pierre Galvez

menl, in concerl with the Board of Trustees, is commilted to providing a safe and secure learning and working environment for all students and employees. This will be accomplished



15c-043

15c-044

15¢-045

15c-047

15c-048

15c-049

15¢-050

15c-051

15¢c-052

15¢c-053

4/1/15
4/2/15
4/3/15
4/4/15
4/4/15
4/5/15
4/6/15

4/7/15

4/8/15

4/8/15

4/8/15

4/8/15

4/9/15

4/10/15

4/11/15

4/12/15

4/13/15

4/13/15

4/14/15

4/14/15

4/15/15

4/15/15

4/16/15

4/17/15

4/18/15

4/19/15

4/20/15

4/21/15

4/22/15

4/23/15

4/23/15

4/23/15

4/23/15

No Incidents to Report
No Incidents to Report
Vehicle Theft

Recovered Vehicle
Suspicious Circumstance
Vandalism

No Incidents to Report
No Incidents to Report

Medical Aid

Medical Aid

Vehicle Check
Suspicious Circumstance
No Incidents to Report
No Incidents to Report
No Incidents to Report
Suspicious Circumstance
Vandalism

Suspicious Vehicle
Suspicious Circumstance
Medical Aid

Suspicious Vehicle

Hit & Run

No Incidents to Report
Suspicious Vehicle

Panic Alarm

Traffic Stop / Stop Requirements

Suspicious Circumstance
No Incidents to Report

Medical Aid

Assist Another Department

Vehicle Check

Vehicle Theft

Vehicle Check

CHC

Near SSB Bldg.
Near LRC Bldg.
Parking Lot A

Cafeteria

Off Campus /Trails
Cafeteria

Parking Lot M

Construction Area

Parking Lot |
MSA Bldg.
Campus Drive
Multiple Locations
Cafeteria

Off Campus

Parking Lot K

Parking Lot M
OE1 Bldg.
Parking Lot B

Off Campus

CL Bldg.

Multiple Locations
Parking Lot K
Campus Drive

Campus Drive

4/1/15
4/2/15
4/3/15 10:15pm
4/4/15 7:34pm
4/4/15 10:50pm
4/5/15 1:45pm
4/6/15
4/7/15
4/8/15 9:56am
4/8/15 10:48am
4/8/15 8:22pm
4/8/15 8:33pm
4/9/15

4/10/15

4/11/15

4/12/15 9:30pm
4/13/15 8:53am

4/13/15 11:25pm
4/14/15 3:48pm
4/14/15 6:48pm
4/15/15 12:25am
4/15/15 8:13am
4/16/15
4/17/15 8:48pm
4/18/15 5:45pm
4/18/15 2:10pm
4/20/15 5:18pm
4/21/15

4/22/15 8:46am
4/23/15 6:41am
4/23/15 8:5lam
4/23/15 9:05am

4/23/15 12:53pm

Report Taken
Report Taken
Unfounded

Report Taken

Transported to Nurse’s Office

Transported to Nurse’s Office

No Crime Committed

Unfounded

Unfounded

Report Taken
Unable to Locate
Unfounded

Subject Transported
Unfounded

Report Taken

Subject Advised
False Alarm
Subject Advised

Unfounded

Subject Transported
Unable to Locate
Subject Advised
Report Taken

No Crime Committed



EDCT
omaw moored LS leston | D) Te® it

4/1/15 No Incidents to Report 4/1/15
4/2/15 No Incidents to Report 4/2/15
4/3/15 No Incidents to Report 4/3/15
4/4/15 No Incidents to Report 4/4/15
4/5/15 No Incidents to Report 4/5/15
4/6/15 No Incidents to Report 4/6/15
4/7/15 No Incidents to Report 4/7/15
4/8/15 No Incidents to Report 4/8/15
4/9/15 No Incidents to Report 4/9/15
4/10/15 No Incidents to Report 4/10/15
4/11/15  No Incidents to Report 4/11/15
4/12/15  No Incidents to Report 4/12/15
4/13/15  No Incidents to Report 4/13/15
4/14/15 No Incidents to Report 4/14/15
4/15/15  No Incidents to Report 4/15/15
4/16/15  No Incidents to Report 4/16/15
4/17/15  No Incidents to Report 4/17/15
4/18/15  No Incidents to Report 4/18/15
4/19/15  No Incidents to Report 4/19/15
4/20/15  No Incidents to Report 4/20/15
4/21/15  No Incidents to Report 4/21/15
4/22/15  No Incidents to Report 4/22/15

4/23/15  No Incidents to Report 4/23/15



SBVC

15-116

15-117

15-118

15-119

15-121

15-122

15-123

15-124

15-125

15-126

15-127

4/1/15

4/2/15

4/2/15

4/2/15

4/2/15

4/2/15

4/3/15

4/3/15

4/4/15

4/4/15

4/5/15

4/6/15

4/6/15

4/6/15

4/7/15

4/7/15

4/7/15

4/7/15

4/7/15

4/8/15

4/8/15

4/8/15

4/9/15

4/9/15

4/9/15

4/10/15

4/11/15

4/12/15

4/13/15

4/13/15

4/13/15

Emergency Phone Hang-up
Suspicious Person

Traffic Collision

Petty Theft

Traffic Collision

Medical Aid

Panic Alarm

Panic Alarm

Suspicious Vehicle
Suspicious Vehicle
Suspicious Person

Petty Theft

Suspicious Circumstance
Found Controlled Substance
Student Conduct
Suspicious Circumstance
Indecent Exposure

Vehicle Theft

Petty Theft

Traffic Collision

Vehicle Check

Emergency Phone Hang-up
Warrant

Suspicious Person

Traffic Stop / Stop Requirements
No Incidents to Report
Medical Aid

No Incidents to Report
Medical Aid

Suspicious Vehicle

Suspicious Person

LA Building
ADSS

Parking Lot #1
Parking Lot #7
Esperanza St.
ADSS

Library

Library
Admissions Bldg.
Parking Lot #8
Multiple Locations
Library

Off Campus
Library

Mt. Vernon
North Hall
North Hall
Grant Ave.
Business Bldg.
College Ave.
Swap Lot

North Hall
Parking Lot #11
ADSS

Grant Ave.

North Hall

Women’'s Gym
Parking Lot #4

Mt. Vernon

4/1/15

4/2/15

4/2/15

4/2/15

4/2/15

4/2/15

4/3/15

4/3/15

4/4/15

4/4/15

4/5/15

4/6/15

4/6/15

4/6/15

4/7/15

4/7/15

4/7/15

4/7/15

4/7/15

4/8/15

4/8/15

4/8/15

4/9/15

4/9/15

4/9/15

4/10/15

4/11/15

4/12/15

4/13/15

4/13/15

4/13/15

2:18pm
12:45am
9:16am
11:36am
12:57pm
2:47pm
11:07am
12:35am
9:25pm
8:55pm
10:42pm
5:06pm
5:06pm
11:28am
2:18pm
3:18pm
3:48pm
6:18pm
6:52pm
10:35am
11:41am
5:47pm
2:24pm
6:35pm

8:15pm

9:30am

9:13am

3:01pm

7:53pm

Area Checked Clear

Unable to Locate

Both Parties Exchanged Info
Report Taken

Both Parties Exchanged Info
Transported for treatment
False Alarm

False Alarm

Subject Advised

Unable to Locate

Unable to Locate

Report Taken

Unfounded

Report Taken/Substance Destroyed
Report Taken

Unable to Locate

Citation Issued

Referred to SBPD

Report Taken

No Info Exchanged Per Both Parties
No Crime Committed

Area Checked Clear

Cited

Gone on Arrival

Subject Advised

Subject Transported

Subject Transported
Unfounded

Warrant Arrest



SBVC

15-129

15-130

15-131

15-132

15-133

15-134

15-135

15-136

4/14/15

4/14/15

4/14/15

4/15/15

4/15/15

4/15/15

4/15/15

4/16/15

4/16/15

4/16/15

4/17/15

4/17/15

4/18/15

4/19/15

4/20/15

4/20/15

4/20/15

4/21/15

4/21/15

4/21/15

4/21/15

4/21/15

4/21/15

4/21/15

4/22/15
4/22/15
4/22/15

4/22/15

4/22/15

4/22/15

4/23/15

4/23/15

Keep the Peace

Vehicle Check

Vehicle Check

Emergency Phone Hang-up
Suspicious Vehicle
Suspicious Circumstance
Suspicious Vehicle

Grand Theft

Emergency Phone Hang-up
Vehicle Check

Fire Alarm

Emergency Phone Hang-Up
Suspicious Circumstance
No Incidents to Report
Criminal Threats
Suspicious Vehicle

Grand Theft

Suspicious Person
Suspicious Person
Suspicious Circumstance
Suspicious Vehicle
Suspicious Person

Pedestrian Check

Traffic Stop / Stop Requirements

Suspicious Circumstance
Suspicious Person

Emergency Phone Hang-Up

Vehicle Check

Traffic Stop / Drinking In Motor

Vehicle

Vandalism
Missing Person

Vandalism

K Street
Parking Lot #8
Parking Lot #11
Tech Bldg.
Parking Lot #11
Esperanza Street
Mission Street
Business Bldg.
North Hall
Parking Lot #11
CDC

Parking Lot #3

Admissions Bldg.

Physical Science Bldg.

CcDC

HLS Bldg.

Off Campus
KVCR
Women’s Gym
Swaplot
Parking Lot #1
Swaplot

Mt. Vernon

Swaplot
CcDC
Tech Bldg.

CDC

Mt. Vernon

Physical Science Bldg.

Multiple Locations

Business Bldg.

4/14/15

4/14/15

4/14/15

4/15/15

4/15/15

4/15/15

4/15/15

4/16/15

4/16/15

4/16/15

4/17/15

4/17/15

4/18/15

4/19/15

4/20/15

4/20/15

4/20/15

4/21/15

4/21/15

4/21/15

4/21/15

4/21/15

4/21/15

4/21/15

4/22/15
4/22/15
4/22/15

4/22/15

4/22/15

4/22/15

4/23/15

4/23/15

4:45pm
6:02pm
7:26pm
8:38am
9:58am
3:45pm
4:14pm
10:32am
5:01pm
7:32pm
8:51am
7:10pm

5:45pm

10:05am
5:42pm
9:03pm
9:23am
10:01am
2:41pm
5:52pm
7:24pm
8:08pm
8:25pm
11:04am
1:51pm
3:32pm
4:07pm
6:18pm
8:56pm
9:05am

10:51am

Necessary Action Taken
No Crime Committed
No Crime Committed
Area Checked Clear
No Crime Committed
Unfounded

Subject Advised
Report Taken

Area Checked Clear
No Crime Committed
False Alarm

Area Checked Clear

Unfounded

Subject Arrested
Unable to Locate
Unfounded

Necessary Action Taken
Unable to Locate
Unfounded

Unfounded

Warrant Arrest

Subject Advised
Subject Advised

Unfounded
Unfounded

Area Checked Clear
Subject Cited
Subject Cited

Report Taken
Unfounded

Report Taken



4/23/15 Suspicious Vehicle Grant Ave. 4/23/15  6:16pm Unable to Locate

4/23/15 Vehicle Check Swaplot 4/23/15  8:53pm No Crime Committed

4/23/15 Suspicious Person Parking Lot #2 4/23/15 8:06pm Unfounded



