# "Just FACTS" The SBCCD Police News



April 24, 2015 Volume 1, Issue 29

## SAN BERNARDINO COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

## ESTABLISHES 24-HOUR SEXUAL ASSAULT ADVOCATE PROGRAM

**Campus Alerts** 

CHC - NONE

**SBVC - NONE** 

SBVC Campus Resources
Campus Police

Located in Campus Center RM 100
Non-Emergency Phone Number

(909) 384-4491 Student Health Services

NW Comer of parking Lot #8 behind Footlabll Field

Appointments & Questions (909) 384-4495

> Click the link below for more Campus Resources www.valleycollege.edu

#### IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

#### CHC Campus Resources

#### Campus Police

Located in LADM RM 153 Non-Emergency Phone Number (909) 389-3275

### Health & Wellness Center

SSB RM 101

Appointments & Questions (909) 389-3272

> Click the link below for more Campus Resources www.valleycollege.edu

## IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

SBCCD Police Dispatch is available Monday-Friday from 7:00 am-10:00 pm. After 10:00 pm and on weekends, our phones are transferred to the San Bernardino County Sheriff's Department who dispatch SBCCD Officers to calls.

For daily incidents reports and other crime information, go to the Police Web site: http://sbccd.org/police For more than 37 years, SB County Sexual Assault Services advocacy team has offered SB Valley College, Crafton Hills College, University of Redlands and CSUSB students and staff guidance and support through the legal, medical and psychologically challenging maze that a survivor must navigate after reporting an assault. Since the work with the high schools and middle schools too.

SBCSAS has entered into an official Memorandum of Understanding with the SB Community College District working with District staff and the District Police Department to assist in situations where a victim has intimated that sexual abuse, sexual violence or domestic violence has occurred. Victims may contact the Police Department on either campus or contact the SBCSAS directly for assistance. The precipitating event may have just occurred or may be a past assault. Chancellor Bruce Baron explained, "We looked to partner with the organization that has provided our campuses with professional services with great sensitivity for many years."

According to Pierre Galvez, Chief of Police for the SBCCD, "Our informal arrangements have been formalized, and members of the SBCCD community have the assurance of the availability of SBCSAS advocates, should the need arise. Our officers work closely

with their staff and understand the delicate nature of the circumstances. Workshops and onsite prevention activities are available."

Candy Stallings, has been the Executive Director of the SB County Sexual Assault Services for 28 years and is



responsible for 13 staff and a volunteer of about 25 in offices in SB, Redlands, Yucaipa and Victorville. She said, "because we are not college or District employees, we are independent advocates. As a result, we are able to offer legal confidentiality to the survivor of an assault."

# CHC

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location	Date(s)	Time(s)	Disposition
	4/1/15	No Incidents to Report		4/1/15		
	4/2/15	No Incidents to Report		4/2/15		
15c-043	4/3/15	Vehicle Theft	Near SSB Bldg.	4/3/15	10:15pm	Report Taken
15c-044	4/4/15	Recovered Vehicle	Near LRC Bldg.	4/4/15	7:34pm	Report Taken
	4/4/15	Suspicious Circumstance	Parking Lot A	4/4/15	10:50pm	Unfounded
15c-045	4/5/15	Vandalism	Cafeteria	4/5/15	1:45pm	Report Taken
	4/6/15	No Incidents to Report		4/6/15		
	4/7/15	No Incidents to Report		4/7/15		
15c-047	4/8/15	Medical Aid	Off Campus /Trails	4/8/15	9:56am	Transported to Nurse's Office
15c-048	4/8/15	Medical Aid	Cafeteria	4/8/15	10:48am	Transported to Nurse's Office
	4/8/15	Vehicle Check	Parking Lot M	4/8/15	8:22pm	No Crime Committed
	4/8/15	Suspicious Circumstance	Construction Area	4/8/15	8:33pm	Unfounded
	4/9/15	No Incidents to Report		4/9/15		
	4/10/15	No Incidents to Report		4/10/15		
	4/11/15	No Incidents to Report		4/11/15		
	4/12/15	Suspicious Circumstance	Parking Lot I	4/12/15	9:30pm	Unfounded
15c-049	4/13/15	Vandalism	MSA Bldg.	4/13/15	8:53am	Report Taken
	4/13/15	Suspicious Vehicle	Campus Drive	4/13/15	11:25pm	Unable to Locate
	4/14/15	Suspicious Circumstance	Multiple Locations	4/14/15	3:48pm	Unfounded
15c-050	4/14/15	Medical Aid	Cafeteria	4/14/15	6:48pm	Subject Transported
	4/15/15	Suspicious Vehicle	Off Campus	4/15/15	12:25am	Unfounded
15c-051	4/15/15	Hit & Run	Parking Lot K	4/15/15	8:13am	Report Taken
	4/16/15	No Incidents to Report		4/16/15		
	4/17/15	Suspicious Vehicle	Parking Lot M	4/17/15	8:48pm	Subject Advised
	4/18/15	Panic Alarm	OE1 Bldg.	4/18/15	5:45pm	False Alarm
	4/19/15	Traffic Stop / Stop Requirements	Parking Lot B	4/18/15	2:10pm	Subject Advised
	4/20/15	Suspicious Circumstance	Off Campus	4/20/15	5:18pm	Unfounded
	4/21/15	No Incidents to Report		4/21/15		
15c-052	4/22/15	Medical Aid	CL Bldg.	4/22/15	8:46am	Subject Transported
	4/23/15	Assist Another Department	Multiple Locations	4/23/15	6:41am	Unable to Locate
	4/23/15	Vehicle Check	Parking Lot K	4/23/15	8:51am	Subject Advised
15c-053	4/23/15	Vehicle Theft	Campus Drive	4/23/15	9:05am	Report Taken
	4/23/15	Vehicle Check	Campus Drive	4/23/15	12:53pm	No Crime Committed

# **EDCT**

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location Date(	s) Time(s)	Disposition
	4/1/15	No Incidents to Report	4/1/1	5	
	4/2/15	No Incidents to Report	4/2/1	5	
	4/3/15	No Incidents to Report	4/3/1	5	
	4/4/15	No Incidents to Report	4/4/1	5	
	4/5/15	No Incidents to Report	4/5/1	5	
	4/6/15	No Incidents to Report	4/6/1	5	
	4/7/15	No Incidents to Report	4/7/1	5	
	4/8/15	No Incidents to Report	4/8/1	5	
	4/9/15	No Incidents to Report	4/9/1	5	
	4/10/15	No Incidents to Report	4/10/1	5	
	4/11/15	No Incidents to Report	4/11/1	5	
	4/12/15	No Incidents to Report	4/12/1	5	
	4/13/15	No Incidents to Report	4/13/1	5	
	4/14/15	No Incidents to Report	4/14/1	5	
	4/15/15	No Incidents to Report	4/15/1	5	
	4/16/15	No Incidents to Report	4/16/1	5	
	4/17/15	No Incidents to Report	4/17/1	5	
	4/18/15	No Incidents to Report	4/18/1	5	
	4/19/15	No Incidents to Report	4/19/1	5	
	4/20/15	No Incidents to Report	4/20/1	5	
	4/21/15	No Incidents to Report	4/21/1	5	
	4/22/15	No Incidents to Report	4/22/1	5	
	4/23/15	No Incidents to Report	4/23/1	5	

# **SBVC**

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location	Date(s)	Time(s)	Disposition
	4/1/15	Emergency Phone Hang-up	LA Building	4/1/15	2:18pm	Area Checked Clear
	4/2/15	Suspicious Person	ADSS	4/2/15	12:45am	Unable to Locate
	4/2/15	Traffic Collision	Parking Lot #1	4/2/15	9:16am	Both Parties Exchanged Info
15-116	4/2/15	Petty Theft	Parking Lot #7	4/2/15	11:36am	Report Taken
	4/2/15	Traffic Collision	Esperanza St.	4/2/15	12:57pm	Both Parties Exchanged Info
15-117	4/2/15	Medical Aid	ADSS	4/2/15	2:47pm	Transported for treatment
	4/3/15	Panic Alarm	Library	4/3/15	11:07am	False Alarm
	4/3/15	Panic Alarm	Library	4/3/15	12:35am	False Alarm
	4/4/15	Suspicious Vehicle	Admissions Bldg.	4/4/15	9:25pm	Subject Advised
	4/4/15	Suspicious Vehicle	Parking Lot #8	4/4/15	8:55pm	Unable to Locate
	4/5/15	Suspicious Person	Multiple Locations	4/5/15	10:42pm	Unable to Locate
15-118	4/6/15	Petty Theft	Library	4/6/15	5:06pm	Report Taken
	4/6/15	Suspicious Circumstance	Off Campus	4/6/15	5:06pm	Unfounded
15-119	4/6/15	Found Controlled Substance	Library	4/6/15	11:28am	Report Taken/Substance Destroyed
15-121	4/7/15	Student Conduct	Mt. Vernon	4/7/15	2:18pm	Report Taken
	4/7/15	Suspicious Circumstance	North Hall	4/7/15	3:18pm	Unable to Locate
15-122	4/7/15	Indecent Exposure	North Hall	4/7/15	3:48pm	Citation Issued
	4/7/15	Vehicle Theft	Grant Ave.	4/7/15	6:18pm	Referred to SBPD
15-123	4/7/15	Petty Theft	Business Bldg.	4/7/15	6:52pm	Report Taken
	4/8/15	Traffic Collision	College Ave.	4/8/15	10:35am	No Info Exchanged Per Both Parties
	4/8/15	Vehicle Check	Swap Lot	4/8/15	11:41am	No Crime Committed
	4/8/15	Emergency Phone Hang-up	North Hall	4/8/15	5:47pm	Area Checked Clear
15-124	4/9/15	Warrant	Parking Lot #11	4/9/15	2:24pm	Cited
	4/9/15	Suspicious Person	ADSS	4/9/15	6:35pm	Gone on Arrival
	4/9/15	Traffic Stop / Stop Requirements	Grant Ave.	4/9/15	8:15pm	Subject Advised
	4/10/15	No Incidents to Report		4/10/15		
15-125	4/11/15	Medical Aid	North Hall	4/11/15	9:30am	Subject Transported
	4/12/15	No Incidents to Report		4/12/15		
15-126	4/13/15	Medical Aid	Women's Gym	4/13/15	9:13am	Subject Transported
	4/13/15	Suspicious Vehicle	Parking Lot #4	4/13/15	3:01pm	Unfounded
15-127	4/13/15	Suspicious Person	Mt. Vernon	4/13/15	7:53pm	Warrant Arrest

# **SBVC**

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location	Date(s)	Time(s)	Disposition
	4/14/15	Keep the Peace	K Street	4/14/15	4:45pm	Necessary Action Taken
	4/14/15	Vehicle Check	Parking Lot #8	4/14/15	6:02pm	No Crime Committed
	4/14/15	Vehicle Check	Parking Lot #11	4/14/15	7:26pm	No Crime Committed
	4/15/15	Emergency Phone Hang-up	Tech Bldg.	4/15/15	8:38am	Area Checked Clear
	4/15/15	Suspicious Vehicle	Parking Lot #11	4/15/15	9:58am	No Crime Committed
	4/15/15	Suspicious Circumstance	Esperanza Street	4/15/15	3:45pm	Unfounded
	4/15/15	Suspicious Vehicle	Mission Street	4/15/15	4:14pm	Subject Advised
15-129	4/16/15	Grand Theft	Business Bldg.	4/16/15	10:32am	Report Taken
	4/16/15	Emergency Phone Hang-up	North Hall	4/16/15	5:01pm	Area Checked Clear
	4/16/15	Vehicle Check	Parking Lot #11	4/16/15	7:32pm	No Crime Committed
	4/17/15	Fire Alarm	CDC	4/17/15	8:51am	False Alarm
	4/17/15	Emergency Phone Hang-Up	Parking Lot #3	4/17/15	7:10pm	Area Checked Clear
	4/18/15	Suspicious Circumstance	Admissions Bldg.	4/18/15	5:45pm	Unfounded
	4/19/15	No Incidents to Report		4/19/15		
15-130	4/20/15	Criminal Threats	Physical Science Bldg.	4/20/15	10:05am	Subject Arrested
	4/20/15	Suspicious Vehicle	CDC	4/20/15	5:42pm	Unable to Locate
15-131	4/20/15	Grand Theft	HLS Bldg.	4/20/15	9:03pm	Unfounded
	4/21/15	Suspicious Person	Off Campus	4/21/15	9:23am	Necessary Action Taken
	4/21/15	Suspicious Person	KVCR	4/21/15	10:01am	Unable to Locate
	4/21/15	Suspicious Circumstance	Women's Gym	4/21/15	2:41pm	Unfounded
	4/21/15	Suspicious Vehicle	Swaplot	4/21/15	5:52pm	Unfounded
15-132	4/21/15	Suspicious Person	Parking Lot #1	4/21/15	7:24pm	Warrant Arrest
	4/21/15	Pedestrian Check	Swaplot	4/21/15	8:08pm	Subject Advised
	4/21/15	Traffic Stop / Stop Requirements	Mt. Vernon	4/21/15	8:25pm	Subject Advised
	4/22/15	Suspicious Circumstance	Swaplot	4/22/15	11:04am	Unfounded
	4/22/15	Suspicious Person	CDC	4/22/15	1:51pm	Unfounded
	4/22/15	Emergency Phone Hang-Up	Tech Bldg.	4/22/15	3:32pm	Area Checked Clear
15-133	4/22/15	Vehicle Check	CDC	4/22/15	4:07pm	Subject Cited
15-134	4/22/15	Traffic Stop / Drinking In Motor Vehicle	Mt. Vernon	4/22/15	6:18pm	Subject Cited
15-135	4/22/15	Vandalism	Physical Science Bldg.	4/22/15	8:56pm	Report Taken
	4/23/15	Missing Person	Multiple Locations	4/23/15	9:05am	Unfounded
15-136	4/23/15	Vandalism	Business Bldg.	4/23/15	10:51am	Report Taken

# **SBVC**

Case # Reported	Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location	Date(s)	Time(s)	Disposition
4/23/15	Suspicious Vehicle	Grant Ave.	4/23/15	6:16pm	Unable to Locate
4/23/15	Vehicle Check	Swaplot	4/23/15	8:53pm	No Crime Committed
4/23/15	Suspicious Person	Parking Lot #2	4/23/15	8:06pm	Unfounded